Report on Students Satisfaction Survey
2022-2023

The S. S. Girls’ college, Gondia conducted Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) among the students
through online mode (Google form) for the session of 2022-23. This activity comes under the Teaching
— Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality in higher education. The
questionnaire has been framed based on multiple aspects of the college that can help the management to
streamline services. The result of this survey is based on the response of 388 undergraduate and post
graduate students from B.A., B.F.D. and B. Sc (Home Science) - I, Il and Ill year, and M.A | & Il year
students of the college .
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The responses given by the students are given below.



A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this

survey. (F9IT g e H{ T 57 FI&TUT 7 3 Tgoll AN TH ARG
WE)

388 responses

B) College Name

388 responses

@ S5 Girls' College, Gondia




F) Gender

388 responses

@® Male
@ Female
@ Transgender

G) Category

388 responses




H) What degree program are you pursuing now? (319 373fr o f23ft
(39T T Tars T 2 87)

388 responses

® 1. Bachelor's (FATd=F)
® 2. Master's (FATTHIcaR)

© 3. Other (3r=70)
10.6%

) Programme Name (379 addTl H ford fawr &t & wafaa €?)

388 responses
® BA
14.9% @ B.Sc.(Home Science)
@ B.FD.
@ M.A (Geograph
14.4% / (Geography)
@ M.A (Hindi)

® M.A (Home Economics)



1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (FefT &
fopctetr araarsha (ffela®) qot farar arr )

388 responses

@ 4)85to 100% (¢4 T $00% TF)
® 3)70to 84% (80 T <Y % TH)
@ 2) 5510 69% (9% T &= % TF)

. ® 1) 30 to 54% (30 T y¥ % )

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (freTe e &
T aarr & 3ma g ?)

388 responses
@ 4) Thoroughly (FFRaTT=F )
@ 3) Satisfactorily (FaT==TF)
@ 2) Poorly CRERCHED
@ 1) Won't teach at all (fererpor
P gl @)




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (RRT&7® @are | N

ol H Tohclel HETH 247?)

388 responses

@ 4) Always effective (FHaT
HHTEICHT)

@ 3) Sometimes effective (Faf1-
FHT THETCHF)

@ 2) Just satisfactorily
( HargSTaT®)

@ 1) Generally ineffective (JTHAIT
O HYATET)

@ 0) Very poor communication

(T T §I1E)

4. The teacher’'s approach to teaching can best be described as

(TRveTor Tfeeanror & FRIETT T TEW 3T<TT TATAT ST THhT §)

388 responses

@ 4) Excellent (3c%%¢)

@ 3) Very Good (9gd 3=5T)
® 2) Good (35H)

@ 1) Fair (3 -31%)

@ 0) Poor (afeam)




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
(FRreter 3Tae Fearrs ufsrar 7 forde fsaet @ )

388 responses

® 4) Always fair (FH2T f=sT8T)

® 3) Usually fair (3R T
forsTeT)

@ 2) Sometimes unfair (FHHT-FHT
FFegfee)

@ 1) Usually unfair (3mE st @
& )

@ 0) Unfair (@)

6. The college takes active interest in promoting internship, student B
exchange, and field visit opportunities for students. (39T
AgIfdedTerd 3m9ep! 9fRIeTor (e=1fAr), o fAfawy (Fegse vrads),
& s HuT (Pres ATST) & 3TTT v LT §)

388 responses
® 4) Regularly (Trafaa)
@ 3) Often (3FmM)
@ 2) Sometimes (Fa1-FaT)
) @ 1) Rarely (Fgd FH)
y — @ 0) Never (72 18h)




7. The teaching and mentoring process in your college facilitates )
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. (3T9% FeTfacaTerT
ga@rT &1 315 R8T 3R G 39es AT gaelt, At R saecHS

faere # wgrI @ §)

388 responses

@ 4) Significantly (TFT & )

)
@ 3) Very well (g 3=8T E )
© 2) Moderately (R FTT)
)
)

@ 1) Marginally (Jgd %5 )
@ 0) Not at all (ferelpel w1gT)

8. The college provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. v
(FETTIEITT 3T WA 3 33 T & [T AT 3TAT TG AT
)

388 responses

@ 4) Strongly agree (q;USIT-ﬁ HEHAT)
©® 3) Agree (HgHq)
@ 2) Neutral (G2FY)

)

)

@ 1) Disagree (3HgHd)
@ 0) Strongly disagree (e
HOgHAA)



9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme Outcomes. (fRI&TeRT = 3TIeRT 3MaTETd
G&TT3, ITSTshA R 36H fAere arel amet & s A gha Farg)

388 responses

@ 4) Every time (FHm)
@ 3) Usually (3TAATT 97)

@ 2) Occasionally / Sometimes

(Fafr T ot / T2 )
® 1) Rarely (g FH)
@ 0) Never (%t 780

10. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications. (fR1&Teh fawa T TGRS T 3eTE0N 3R 3Tl &
HATETH H HASTA 8 1)

388 responses

® 4) Every time (FH2M)

® 3) Usually (3THAR T)

@ 2) Occasionally/Sometimes
(it o Fafy it )

A @ 1) Rarely (357 #5)

@ 0) Never (F3t 781



11. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to -

overcome them. (fRT&TsF 3Tohr FHSARAT F Tgarei=t 3R 3o g Feat
H 3TIh! AGE il H T&TH G 1)

388 responses

@ 4) Every time (gH2)
@ 3) Usually (3THAIT )

@ 2) Occasionally/Sometimes
(et F Fafl/ F2ft- FafY)
/_ @ 1) Rarely (Igd #H)

@ 0) Never (F2fT 721)

12. The college makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process. (AgTfagaTerT fRI&ToT-31T8eTe Wisha T folaRretT, T 3
feaR oTacar GUR A ST T HeTaeT el HT AT FIATL 1)

388 responses

@ 4) Strongly agree (TATEH
HeAd)
® 3) Agree (F8#q)
@ 2) Neutral (G2FY)
)
)

@ 1) Disagree (3¥HgHd)
@ 0) Strongly disagree ( mqj‘ﬁ
HAgHA)



13. The college / teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. (HAgTfdearerd /
f1eT STehfead Tafadr, STH 3 sresrarcares fam, Tgemett et six

HHEIT Gl SHATe! o ALk T T FA 8)

388 responses

-
A4

14. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular

activities. (f2rares 3mae! stfaRera rfafaferar & smer as & faw

Wrearfed Fa 21)

388 responses

47.9%
4

@ 4) To a great extent (ITTEF)
@ 3) Moderate (H2IH)
@ 2) Some what (TT &< )

)

)

@ 1) Very little (I3 FH)
@ 0) Not at all ( faerper 781

@ 4) Strongly agree (ﬁﬂﬂjﬁ
HeHd)

® 3)Agree (WEHT)

@ 2) Neutral (d&FY)

@® 1) Disagree (HHgHd)

@ 0) Strongly disagree (ﬁﬂﬂjﬁ
HHgHd)

[ P S )




15. Efforts are made by the college / teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work. (HgTfaeTera / TRIETshT ZaRT TIehT SATTATIA gieldT &
fore G i & foIT S9agR FIelar (Five ehod), Siias Hierd 3K
STqHTTAH Hiemcl hl TAST AR Hr AT £1)

388 responses

® 4) To a great extent (FTHT &5
)

@ 3) Moderate (A<TH)

@ 2) Some what ($T &g d%)

@ 1) Very little (g F)

@ 0) Not at all (farpar 71

16. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
Projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. (ﬁw_cl?-‘r CIGE GRS ED
AT & GTsT TAHIS! T&TTe (SIoterey), ACIAITSAT ScaTte ot Fa=i
J HIYUT Teheileh (HTSHICT Tod) T TAT FIA 8 1)

388 responses

® 4) Above 90% (90% & =I1aT)
@ 3) 70 - 89% (70% T 89%)
® 2) 50 - 69% (50% T 69%)

)

)

@ 1) 30 - 49% (30% & 49%)
@ 0) Below 29% (29% & FH)

Q 30.4%



17. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your college is
very good. (3% Fgrfacaray H fRreror-3rfeeTe uferar i a@ar
TOTedT g TS El)

388 responses

@ <) Strongly agree (%E;F!Tq‘ﬁ%
HgHAd)

@ 3) Agree (HEHd)

© 2) Neutral (deF)

@ 1) Disagree (37HgHd)

@ 0) Strongly disagree ( TgaTE®
HHEHT)

18. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learningexperience in your

college. (3MIHHAGIACATAT HEHIYTRALTOT-FAET (HIGT) H31THT HIE TeAlih T il faam /
gera gl)
388 responses

Yes

Computer

Yes

Good

Ha

Very good

Rules and regulations
Give the best education
Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
Never

Nothing

Best study

HeAd
e Very good
e very good teacher



Very good

Employment

Good

| C T tools use, computer use for teaching

Give the proper education

Student teacher interaction must be improve
Better Education.

All right

Books chahiye

Good studyTechnical skillsimprove study
College me har prakar ka shikshan prapt hota hai
har prakar ke game me sahbhagihona chahiye
teacher purn man se padhana chahiye

College me class time tedal ke aanu shar ho tha hai
Communication skill

Learn something new in college.

Hame college me ache padate hai

T AT PIOEHIPRNTEAH T T HAGE g |
fRreTer ARTELT aarg |
fRveToT e 3R AP RIGATE |

No suggest
No suggestions

Ylcarigd frafor

sabhi students se ache se bat karna koi koi teacher hai jo students ke uper apne ghar kagussa
nikalte hai2. aur sabhi ko samjhane ki koshish karna chahiye3. aur sabhi ke sath saman aachran
rakhna chahiye

Padae achi ha mam padae pe sapot kar te ha kuch new bat be bate te hai

Good teacher, nice college,

| don't know

Acha hai

treat all students equally

Use LCD projectorfield visit opportunities

Achi class provide

Provide a class

Very well

Tgs# 3R g =1l
P CRICES

Good staff Poor facility
improvement.

Acha hy

E_learning

Provide a class




Teach with example.Teach with conversation.Teach with good mind

Computer class open

projector or I. C. D ka jyada se jyada upyog.2- Soft skills ko bajdane ke liye aur bhi upay pradan
kare3- students ko unke karya ko pura karne hetu jyada se jyada samay den.

Study

aaies, sifees alrea

Teaching in projector and some creative ideas

Requires better teachers with some better teaching skills
Everything is good in college | have no suggestions.
Sabhi teacher hume acchi baate sikhate hain.

Every timeAacha

Hmare sbhi teacher boht ache hy

No student compare, streak ho, slow explanation explanation to acha hota hai par fast HotaHai,
new Idea searches and talk with student

Bhot acche padhai

No compare, slow expelen, all mam sir new idea share with student, test me question paper de
new teaching method and tools should be used

Our Achhi study honi chahiye

Students and teachers is good.

Discipline

Not good facility Medium staff Good teaching

Rojgar

SR

Best study

Some new development in college

Shichan ka upyog

Soft skills,

More facilities

Shikcha me jo hamare jivan se milazula hona chahiye jivan me Kam aaye
Singing CompetitionsGatheringSports

Improve programim prove service Proper facilities

pani tanki lgao. waaheroom, teacher ache lao bfd me

Learning Learning Learning

Good better lolity

Hamesha study krna chahiye .. our teachers will be .. vei strong

Sab tik h koi jarurat nhi h sujav Dene Ki

Theory see jada practical samjhana chahie computer ka jyada upyog karna chahie
Bhoth ache se padana Jinko achi se samjhe nhi aata unki or dhyan dena
Done

Should be improved the style of teaching



Summary of Students Suggestions

H

Need digital class room like projectors, Computer etc.

N

Washrooms should be clean. Provide fresh drinking water and improve available
facilities.

Give education which helps to develop skills and get job opportunities.

Teachers Should be improved the style of teaching

Need more collection of books in library so our syllabus should be cover.

o0~ lWw

Need more cultural activity in the college.

Analysis of SSS report 2022-23

» About 56 % students are response in this online activity of SSS. Near about 63 % students are

pursuing Bachelor degree and 26.5 % are pursuing master’s degree.

» Above 51% students think that the syllabus completed near about 85 to 100%.
» Teaching learning environment in the college is found to be student friendly by 52% students.
» Total 50 % Students think that the college takes active interest in promoting internship, student

exchange, and field visit opportunities for students.

> Above 67 % students mentioned that their interaction with teachers are friendly. They found no

difficulty in study in College.

» Majority of the students reported that the drinking water facility of the college needs to be

improved.

» Above 72 % students mentioned that the teaching quality and reading materials supplied by

teachers are very good. About 85% students said that courses were covered properly in classes
by the teachers of their respective subjects.

> Near about 88 % students think that the internal evaluation process by the teachers is fair.
» Teaching learning environment in the college is found to be student friendly by 53 % students.

. e
Dr. (Miss.) J. S. Rokde PRINCIPAL
In-charge S.S.GIRLS’ COLLEGI
GONDIA

Student Satisfactory Survey



